
 

SHARDA INTERNATIONAL 

ACADEMIC 

SESSION 25-26 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CONTENTS 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

  

❖ 04-06 Planner at a glance 

❖ 07-08 List of Holidays (2025-26) 

❖ 09 Examination Schedule (IX-X) 

❖ 10 Examination Schedule (XI) 

❖ 11 Inter House Competitions / Activities (IX – XII) 

❖ 12 Quiz  

❖     13 Assembly Schedule (Secondary Wing) 

❖ 14 Inter House Competition 

❖ 15 Inter School Sports Events 



ANNUAL PLANNER 2025-26 AT A GLANCE 

 
APRIL  MAY  JUNE  JULY 

SUN       1 
 

   

MON       2     

TUE 1      3   1 
 

WED 2      4   2  

THUR 3   1   5   3 SCHOOL REOPEN 

FRI 4   2   6   4  

SAT 5   3   7 
EID-AL-ADHA 

(BAKRID)* 
 5  

SUN 6 RAM NAVAMI  4   8   6  

MON 7   5   9   7  

TUE 8   6   10   8  

WED 9   7   11 
SANT KABIR 

JAYANTI 
 9  

THUR 10 MAHAVIR JAYANTI  8   12   10  

FRI 11   9   13   11  

SAT 12   10 PTM  14 *  12 OFF 

SUN 13 
BAISAKHI/BASANT 

PANCHAMI 
 11   15   13  

MON 14 
B.R AMBEDKAR 

JAYANTI 
 12 BUDDHA PURNIMA  16   14  

TUE 15   13   17   15  

WED 16   14   18   16  

THUR 17   15   19   17  

FRI 18   16   20   18  

SAT 19   17   21   19  

SUN 20   18   22   20  

MON 21   19   23   21  

TUE 22   20   24   22  

WED 23   21   25   23  

THUR 24   22   26   24  

FRI 25   23   27   25  

SAT 26   24   28   26 PTM 

SUN 27   25   29   27  

MON 28   26 (NURSERY-8)  30   28  

TUE 29 PARSHURAM JAYANTI  27      29  

WED 30   28      30  

THUR    29 
MAHARANA 

PRATAP JAYANTI 
    31 

SHAEED UDHAM SINGH 
MARTYRDOM DAY 

FRI    30 9TH – 12TH       

SAT    31        
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SUMMER 
BREAK 

 



 

AUGUST  SEPTEMBER  OCTOBER  NOVEMBER 

SUN            

MON    1        

TUE    2        

WED    3   1     

THUR    4   2 
MAHATMA GANDHI 

JAYANTI & DUSSEHRA 
   

FRI 1   5   3     

SAT 2   6   4   1 HARYANA DAY 

SUN 3   7   5   2  

MON 4   8   6   3  

TUE 5   9   7 
MAHARISHI VALMIKI 

JAYANTI 
 4  

WED 6   10   8   5 
GURUNANAK DEV 

JAYANTI 

THUR 7   11   9   6  

FRI 8   12   10   7  

SAT 9 RAKSHA BANDHAN  13 OFF  11 OFF  8 OFF 

SUN 10   14   12   9  

MON 11   15   13   10  

TUE 12   16   14   11  

WED 13   17   15   12  

THUR 14   18   16   13  

FRI 15 INDEPENDENCE DAY  19   17   14  

SAT 16 JANMASHTAMI  20   18   15  

SUN 17   21   19   16  

MON 18   22 
MAHARAJA AGRASEN 

JAYANTI 
 20 DIWALI  17  

TUE 19   23 
HARYANA WAR 

SHAHEEDI DIWAS 
 21   18  

WED 20   24   22 VISHWAKARMA DAY  19  

THUR 21   25   23   20  

FRI 22   26   24   21  

SAT 23 PTM  27 PTM  25 PTM  22 PTM 

SUN 24   28   26   23  

MON 25   29   27   24  

TUE 26   30   28   25  

WED 27      29   26  

THUR 28      30   27  

FRI 29      31   28  

SAT 30         29  

SUN 31         30  



DECEMBER  JANUARY (2026)  FEBRUARY (2026)  MARCH (2026) 

SUN       1   1  

MON 1      2   2  

TUE 2      3   3 HOLI 

WED 3      4   4  

THUR 4   1   5   5  

FRI 5   2   6   6  

SAT 6   3   7   7  

SUN 7   4   8   8  

MON 8   5   9   9  

TUE 9   6   10   10  

WED 10   7   11   11  

THUR 11   8   12   12  

FRI 12   9   13   13  

SAT 13 OFF  10   14 OFF  14 OFF 

SUN 14   11   15 MAHA SHIVRATRI  15  

MON 15   12   16   16  

TUE 16   13   17   17  

WED 17   14   18   18  

THUR 18   15   19   19  

FRI 19   16   20   20 EID – UL – FITR* 

SAT 20   17   21   21  

SUN 21   18   22   22  

MON 22   19   23   23  

TUE 23   20   24   24  

WED 24   21   25   25  

THUR 25 CHRISTMAS DAY  22   26   26  

FRI 26   23 BASANT PANCHAMI  27   27 RAM NAVAMI 

SAT 27 PTM  24 PTM  28 PTM  28 PTM 

SUN 28   25      29  

MON 29   26 REPUBLIC DAY     30  

TUE 30   27      31  

WED 30   28        

THUR 31   29        

FRI    30        

SAT    31        

 
Note :      

1 The PTM will be held on the fourth Saturday, Starting from July Month.(Subject to change with 

prior notice) 

2 The school reserves the right to change any holiday, if required. 

3     *  Any Change in the date of these Holidays will depend upon sighting of the Moon &       

          declaration by the State Govt. 
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2025-26) 

The school would be observing the following holidays during the session 2025-26 

S.No HOLIDAY DATE DAY 

1 Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji Jayanti 06.01.2025 Monday 

2 Makar Sankranti 14.01.2025 Tuesday 

3 Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday 

4 Basant Panchami 02.02.2025 Sunday 

5 Guru Ravidas Jayanti 12.02.2025 Wednesday 

6 Maha Shivaratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday 

7 Holi 14.03.2025 Friday 

8 

Shahidi Divas - Martyrdom Day of Shaheed Bhagat Singh, 

Rajguru & Sukhdev 23.03.2025 Sunday 

9 Eid-ul-Fitr * 31.03.2025 Monday 

10 Ram Navami 06.04.2025 Sunday 

11 Mahavir Jayanti 10.04.2025 Thursday 

12 Baisakhi 13.04.2025 Sunday 

13 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.2025 Monday 

14 Parshuram Jayanti 29.04.2025 Tuesday 

15 Akshya Tritya 30.04.2025 Wednesday 

16 Buddha Purnima 12.05.2025 Monday 

17 Maharana Pratap Jayanti 29.05.2025 Thursday 

 

Summer Break  -  For students of Classes Nursery-VIII 26.05.2025 to 02.07.2025 

Summer Break  -  For students of Classes IX to XII 29.05.2025 02.07.2025 

18 Id-ul Zuha (Bakrid)  * 07.06.2025 Saturday 

19 Sant Kabir Jayanti 11.06.2025 Wednesday 

20 Shaheed Udham Singh Martyrdom Day 31.07.2025 Thursday 

21 Raksha Bandhan  09.08.2025 Saturday 

22 Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday 



S.No HOLIDAY DATE DAY 

23 Janamashtami 16.08.2025 Saturday 

24 Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti 22.09.2025 Monday 

25 Shahidi Divas - Haryana War Shahidi Divas 23.09.2025 Tuesday 

26 Dussehra  

02.10.2025 Thursday 

27 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/Dussehra 02.10.2025 Thursday 

28 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 07.10.2025 Tuesday 

29 Karva Chauth 10.10.2025 Friday 

30 

Deepavali –Break 

Vishkarma Day/Govardhan Pooja 20.10.2025 22.10.2025 

31 Haryana Day 01.11.2025 Saturday 

32 Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti 05.11.2025 Wednesday 

33 Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday 

 

Winter Break for students  01 .01.2026 to      15.01.2026 

34 Makar Sankranti 14.01.2026 Wednesday 

35 Basant Panchami 23.01.2026 Friday 

36 Republic Day 26.01.2026 Monday 

37 Maha Shivaratri 15.02.2026 Sunday 

38 Holi 03.03.2026 Tuesday 

39 Eid-ul-Fitr* 21.03.2026 Saturday 

40 Ram Navami 27.03.2026 Friday 

 
Note :      

1. The PTM will be held on the fourth Saturday, Starting from July Month. 

(Subject to change with prior notice) 

2. The school reserves the right to change any holiday, if required. 

3. *  Any Change in the date of these Holidays will depend upon sighting of the Moon 

& declaration by the State Govt. 
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (2025-26) 

(CLASSES IX TO X) 

Exam Date Day IX X 

 
 
 
 

Periodic Test 1 

13.05.25 Tuesday PT1 S1 PT1 S1 

15.05.25 Thursday PT1 S2 PT1 S2 

17.05.25 Saturday PT1 S3 PT1 S3 

19.05.25 Monday PT1 S4 PT1 S4 

21.05.25 Wednesday PT1 S5 PT1 S5 

23.05.25 Friday 
PT1 S6 PT1 S6 

PTM     

 
 
 
 
 

Periodic Test 2 

15.07.25 Tuesday 
PT1 S1 PT1 S1 

17.07.25 Thursday PT1 S2 PT1 S2 

19.07.25 Saturday PT1 S3 PT1 S3 

21.07.25 Monday PT1 S4 PT1 S4 

23.07.25 Wednesday PT1 S5 PT1 S5 

25.07.25 Friday 
PT1 S6 PT1 S6 

                             PTM    

 
 
 
 
 

Half Yearly Examination 

09.09.25 Tuesday HY S1 HY S1 

12.09.25 Friday HY S2 HY S2 

15.09.25 Monday HY S3 HY S3 

18.09.25 Thursday HY S4 HY S4 

22.09.25 Monday HY S5 HY S5 

25.09.25 Thursday HY S6 HY S6 

29.09.25 Monday HY S7 HY S7 

03.10.25 Friday HY S8 HY S8 

PTM     

 
 
 
 

Periodic Test 3 

10.11.25 Monday PT3 S1 PT3 S1 

12.11.25 Wednesday PT3 S2 PT3 S2 

14.11.25 Friday PT3 S3 PT3 S3 

17.11.25 Monday PT3 S4 PT3 S4 

19.11.25 Wednesday PT3 S5 PT3 S5 

21.11.25 Friday PT3 S6 PT3 S6 

PTM     

 
 
 

Model Test for 9th and  
Pre-Board for 

 class 10th 

15.01.26  Thursday MT S1 MT S1 

19.01.26  Monday MT S2 MT S2 

22.01.26  Thursday MT S3 MT S3 

27.01.26  Tuesday MT S4 MT S4 

30.01.26  Friday MT S5 MT S5 

02.02.26  Monday MT S6 MT S6 

PTM     

 
 
 
 

Annual Examination 

   AE S1 AE S1 

   AE S2 AE S2 

   AE S3 AE S3 

   AE S4 AE S4 

   AE S5 AE S5 

   AE S6 AE S6 

   AE S7 AE S7 

   AE S8 AE S8 

PTM     

• School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately. 

• Any change in the schedule will be communicated to the parents in advance 

through SMS / Website / Circular. 
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (2025-26) 

(CLASS - XI) 

Exam Date Day XI 

 
 
 
 
 

Periodic Test 1 

15.07.25 Tuesday 
PT1 S1 

17.07.25 Thursday PT1 S2 

19.07.25 Saturday PT1 S3 

21.07.25 Monday PT1 S4 

23.07.25 Wednesday PT1 S5 

25.07.25 Friday 
PT1 S6 

                               PTM   

 
 
 
 
 

Half Yearly Examination 

09.09.25 Tuesday HY S1 

12.09.25 Friday HY S2 

15.09.25 Monday HY S3 

18.09.25 Thursday HY S4 

22.09.25 Monday HY S5 

25.09.25 Thursday HY S6 

29.09.25 Monday HY S7 

03.10.25 Friday HY S8 

                                                             PTM   

 
 
 
 

Periodic Test 2 

10.11.25 Monday PT3 S1 

12.11.25 Wednesday PT3 S2 

14.11.25 Friday PT3 S3 

17.11.25 Monday PT3 S4 

19.11.25 Wednesday PT3 S5 

21.11.25 Friday PT3 S6 

PTM   

 
 
 

Model Test  

15.01.26  Thursday MT S1 

19.01.26  Monday MT S2 

22.01.26  Thursday MT S3 

27.01.26  Tuesday MT S4 

30.01.26  Friday MT S5 

02.02.26  Monday MT S6 

PTM   

 
 
 
 

Annual Examination 

   AE S1 

   AE S2 

   AE S3 

   AE S4 

   AE S5 

   AE S6 

   AE S7 

   AE S8 

PTM   

• School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately. 

• Any change in the schedule will be communicated to the parents in advance 

through SMS / Website / Circular. 
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INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS / ACTIVITIES (IX – XII) 
 

Date & Day IX X XI XII 

 
05.04.25, 
Saturday 

 

 
- 

 
Science- 2-D Model of Ray 

Diagram (I/C) 

 

 
- 

 
Commerce- Infographic 
activity on History, 

Features and Effects of 
Demonetisation & GST 

26.04.25, 

Saturday 

PTM PTM PTM PTM 

 

 

 
17.05.25, 
Saturday 

 

 
Eng & Science- 

"Sciencetoons" (I/C) (To 
describe Cell Organelles 
and their functions) 

 

Hindi- दृश्य-श्रव्य िाा धन 

पर प्रततििय  "Women 

Empowerment" (I/C) 

 

 
Eng- Poster making on 
"Women Empowerment" 

(I/C) 

Comp Sc.- Create a 
quiz using python:  
Phy.Ed- Inter-class 
Volleyball & Kho-

Kho 

 

 
19.07.25, 
Saturday 

S.Sc & Comp Sc.- PPT 
(using animation tools) on 
Disaster management and 

its effects (I/C) 

 
Math- 3-D Model Making 

(I/C) 

 
Math- Infographics - Topics : 
Data Interpretation Using 

Venn Diagrams (I/C) 

 
Eng- Speech Dialogue 

Delivery(l/C) 

   
 

 
26.07.25 
Saturday PTM PTM PTM PTM 

 

 
22.08.25, 
Friday 

 

Hindi- Samvad (I/C) 

  (New India- A Boon to 
Middle Class) 

 

 
A.I./ I/T : PPT on given topic 

(I/C) 

Sci- Science Fair 
Commerce- Newspaper 
Analysis on Tourism 

and travel-new 
Market;/- Poster-
Making on World 

Tourism Day 
(I/C) competition 

 
Math- Video making on 
topic Matrices and 
Determinants(I/C) 

competition 

23.08.25, 
 Saturday 

PTM PTM 
PTM PTM 

 

 

 
18.10.25, 
Saturday 

 

 
Math- 3-D Model on 

Properties of Circle (I/C) 
competition 

 

 
Eng & S.Sc.- Role Play on 

"Protect the 
Environment." (I/H) 

competition 

 

Comp Sc.- Make a short 
reel; 

 Phy.Ed- Inter-class 
Volleyball & Kho-Kho 

 

 

 

 
Physics& chem- PPT 

on a given 
topic 

25.10.25, 
Saturday 

 
PTM 

 
PTM 

 
PTM 

 
PTM 

27.12.25, 
Saturday 

 
PTM 

 
PTM 

 
PTM 

 
PTM 

 

 
23.01.26, 
Saturday 

 
 
 

I/H SPORTS 

 

 
I/H SPORTS - 

 

 
I/H SPORTS 

 

 
I/H SPORTS 

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change. 
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      Quiz  

 

 

 

Date & Day V & VI VII VIII IX X XI XII 

 

 

 
07.07.2025 
(MONDAY) 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports,Current 
affairs & 
millets 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports,Current 
affairs & 
millets 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports,Current 
affairs & 
millets 

    

 

 

 
19.07.2025 

(SATURDAY) 

   ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports 
,Current 
affairs & 
millets 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports, 
Current 
affairs & 
millets 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports, 
Current 
affairs & 
millets 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports, 
Current 
affairs & 
millets 

29.07.2025 
(TUESDAY) 

 
FINAL ROUND 

    

30.07.2025 
(TUESDAY) 

    
FINAL ROUND 

 

 
09.10.2025 
(THURSDAY) 

 
ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& 
Science 

 
ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& 
Science 

 
ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& 
Science 

    

 

 
10.10.2025 
(FRIDAY) 

   ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& Science 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& Science 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& Science 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& Science 

29.10.25 
(WEDNESDAY) 

 
FINAL ROUND 

    

30.10.25 
(THURSDAY) 

    
FINAL ROUND (For all the streams) 

NOTE: The dates are subject to change with prior notice, due to any unforeseen reason. 

(1) The quiz will be carried out in two rounds for each standard. 

(2) Round-1 will be with in the class in MCQ form. Round-1 shall have 30 questions from the given topics.  

(3) Final Round will be a Buzzer Round/Oral Round in the School Auditorium /Computer Lab. Each team will include 1 child from each 
class and total 10 teams will compete. 

(4)*All final rounds will be conducted between 7:50 am to 9:00 am in the School Auditorium. 



13 
 

ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE (2025-26) (SECONDARY WING) 
Month Date Day Class Theme / Occasion 

April 22.04.25   Tuesday X Earth Day – Celebrating life in different forms(SDGs) on earth 

 29.04.25 Tuesday XII Empowering women 

May 06.05.25 Tuesday XI Press Freedom Celebration 

 23.05.25 Friday MUN Club Celebrating Common Wealth Day 

June 21.06.25 Saturday I-XII International Yoga Day 

July 8.07.25 Tuesday VII Van Mahotsava- Let's Grow Together 

 11.07.25 Friday Health & Wellbeing 
Club 

World Population Day-Life is precious 

 12.07.25 Saturday VI World Paper Bag  Day-How to make paper bag days 

 25.07.25 Friday VIII KARGIL VICTORY DAY- 
 

August 05.08.25 Tuesday IX Quit India Movement Week 

 14.08.25 Thursday VI-XII Independence Day Celebration/ JANMASHTAMI 
CELEBRATION- RAS RELLA AND GARBA 

 19.08.25 Tuesday XI Make in India- Vocal for Local 

 26.08.25 Tuesday Sports Dept. National Sports Day- Khelo India 

 
September 

05.09.25 Friday XII TEACHER’S DAY CELEBRATION- SP. ASS 

15.09.25 Monday Hindi Dept. Hindi Diwas- Desh ki shaan, Sanskriti ki pehchaan 

 
 
 
 

October 

01.10.25 Tuesday XI Gandhi Jayanti- International Day of Non-Violence 

10.10.25 Friday XII World Mental Health day 

16.10.25 Thursday V World food day celebration- 
Special assembly on sdg-2(zero hunger) 

17.10.25 Friday X 
Diwali- Truth Triumphs 

30.10.25 Tuesday V-XII Rashtriya Ekta Diwas – Pledge to be taken by all 

November 04.11.25 Tuesday VIII Gurunanak Jaynti Celebration-Shabad Kirtan from Gurubani 

 11.11.25 Tuesday VI National Education Day 

 14.11.25 Friday VII Children’s Day Celebration 

 26.11.25 Wednesday IX Constitution Day of India 

December 03.12.25 Wednesday Comp Dept. World Computer Literacy Day 

 10.12.25 Wednesday X Human Rights Day 

 15.12.25 Monday I-XII Foundation Day Celebration 

 16.12.25 Tuesday  VIII Vijay Diwas 

 22.12.25 Monday VII National Mathematics Day 

 24.12.25 Wednesday VIII 
XII-C 

Christmas- Santa Claus is coming to town... 
National Consumer right day-Nukkad Natak  

January 20.01.26 Tuesday V Let's have a Moment of Science- Celebrating Science Around Us. 

 27.01.26 Tuesday VI Martyr's Day- There's No Greater Sacrifice. 

February 07.02.26 Saturday Counselling 
Dept. 

Preparing for Exam- Believe You Can 

     

March    No Assembly 

Note: The above schedule is tentative and subject to change due to any unforeseen exigency. 
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CLUB SENIOR INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS (CLASSES-6 t h -12 th)  

Month 
Inter House 

Competiton 
CLUB EVENT 

Apr 
Handmade Folder 

Making 
Competition 

Health & Wellness Club Poshan Maah Activities 

 

May 
Debate 

Competition 

LEGAL LITERACY CLUB 

 

SCREENING OF ‘KOMAL’ 

SHORT FILM 
 TALK ON ‘GOOD TOUCH & BAD TOUCH’ 

MOVIE ON MENSTURATION FOR CLASS(CLASS V TO XII) 

July Drama 
Competition 

HERITAGE CLUB VISIT TO MUSEUM IN  GURUGRAM 

MUN CLUB 

DOCUMENTARY ON UNO 

MUN FORMATION 

INCLUDING DIFFERENT AGENCIES 

 

 

August 

 

 

 

 

Sanskrit Shalok 
Ucharan 

Competition 
(Sanskrit Week) 

 

 

 

 

SHAKESPEARE CLUB 

READ THE BOOK FERN LITERATURE 

READER AND QUIZ WILL BE 

CONDUCTED 

(CLASSES VI TO VIII) 

 

QUIZ RELATED TO 

ENGLISH LITERATURE 

(CLASSES IX TO XII) 

DAINTY HANDS: 

CALLIGRAPHY COMPETITION 

(CLASSES VI TO VIII) 

 

 

ARYABHATTA  CLUB 

 

GRAPH DECORATION CLASS-V 

MATHEMATICS IN FASHION 

(DRESS DESIGNING BASED ON GEOMETRICAL 

SHAPES WITH COLOURED SHEETS 
(SHOW CASING THE BEST DRESSES FOR BARBIE/ BTS) 

(CLASSES –  VI TO XI) 

 

 

September 
 

 

BHARTENDU CLUB 

PYAAR BHARA PAEGAAM, DESH KE 

PRAHARI KE NAAM 

    CARD MAKING (CLASSES 1 TO5) 

    POSTER MAKING(CLASSES 6 AND 7) 

SWA-KRIT RACHNA FOR SOLDIERS 

(CLASSES 8 TO 12) 

 

 

 

October 

 

 

Bhajan Singing 

Competition 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ASTRONOMY CLUB 

“IN THE FOOT STEPS OF GALILEO”-OBSERVING 

THE MOONS OF JUPITER WITH TELESCOPE 

TRACKING THEIR POSITION OVER TIME 

(CLASS XI A & B) 

MODEL MAKING OF SOLAR SYSTEM ETC USING 

VARIOUS MATERIALS (CLASSES V& VI) 

STAR GAZING AND OBSERVATION – IDENTIFY 

CONSTELLATION (CLASSES-V-VIII) 

CONDUCTING WORKSHOP ON TELESCOPE 

BASICS & THE HISTORY OF 

ASTRONOMY(CLASSES IX & X) 

Kalash Decoration 

 

 

 

November 

Face Painting 

Competition 

Theme- Mother 

Nature 

EINSTEIN CLUB 

& 

INNOVATION CLUB 

 

 

SCIENCE EXHIBITION-MARVEL OF 

SCIENCE IN EVERDAY LIFE 

(ON DIFFERENT DAYS FOR 

DIFFERENT CLASSES ) 

BASED ON SDG’s 

Folk Dance 

Competition of 

different states 

SHARK TANK CLUB 

& 

INNOVATION CLUB 

INNOVATIVE BUSINESS 

PROPOSALS WITH INNOVATIVE 

IDEAS 

December 

Skit Competition  

on Communal 

Harmony(Unity in 

Diversity) 

ARYABHATTA  CLUB 

MATHS IN MONUMENTS 

MATHS IN KITCHEN 

MATHS IN RANGOLI AND DESIGN 

  
DESIGN AND INNOVATION CLUB 

 

OLD FABBLES WITH THE TWIST 

CLASS V AND VI 

JUGAD KACHAMATKAR:FINDING VERY LOCAL 

PROBLEMS IN AND AROUND THE HOUSE AND 

DEVELOPING VERY INDIGENEOUS SOLUTION(VII 

AND VIII) 
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INTER HOUSE SPORTS EVENTS (2025-26) 

Month Date Day Class / Age Group Game 

 
July 

 
05.07.25 

 
Saturday 

Basketball Boys VI to VIII 

Cricket Tennis Ball Boys VI to VIII 

Kho-Kho Girls VI to XII 

 

August 02.08.25 Saturday 

Basketball Girls VI to VIII 

Cricket Season Ball Boys/Girls VI to VIII 

Kho-Kho Girls VI to VIII 

Kho-Kho Boys VI to VIII 

Table-Tennis Boys/Girls VI to VIII 

 

October 04.10.25 Saturday 

Basketball Boys IX & X 

Cricket Tennis Ball Boys/Girls IX & X 

Kho-Kho Girls IX & X 

Kho-Kho Boys IX & X 

Table-Tennis Boys/Girls IX & X 

Tennis Boys/Girls  

 

November 15.11.25 Saturday 

Basketball Boys/Girls XI & XII 

Cricket Season Ball Boys/Girls XI & XII 

Kho-Kho Boys/Girls XI & XII 

Table-Tennis Boys/Girls XI & XII 

 

December 06.12.25 Saturday 

Cricket Tennis Ball Boys/Girls  

Kho-Kho Boys/Girls IV & V 

Table-Tennis Boys/Girls IV & V 

Tennis Boys/Girls IV & V 

NOTE: -     

- Annual Sports Meet – 14.11.25, Friday (PW); 23.01.26, Saturday (SW) 

· Planned activities are tentative and subject to change. 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 


